

CITY OF CLEARWATER

Finance department, Post Office Box 4748, Clearwater, Florida 33758-4748 Municipal Services Building, 100 South Myrtle Avenue Telephone (727) 562-4530 Fax (727) 562-4535

03/19/2024

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: REVISED

Clearwater Gas Systems and the Procurement Division recommend award of ITB No. 15-24, Natural Gas Meters and Regulators as follows:

- Control Southern of Suwanee, GA:
 - o Item 29: Pilot Operated Pressure Reducing Regulator
 - o Items 32-34: Filter 2", 3" 4"
- Devtech Sales, Inc. of Avon Park, FL:
 - o Items 3-10: 600, 800, 1000 Class CFG (NTC) Aluminum Meters
 - o Items 15-16: HSR ¾" Angle Body (60 PSIG and 6 PSIG)
 - Items 17-18: HSR ³/["] Globe Body (60 PSIG and 6 PSIG)
 - o Items 19-20: HSR 1" Globe Body (60 PSIG and 6 PSIG)
 - o Item 21: Direct Operated Pressure Reducing Regulator
 - Item 24: 2" Female Pipe Thread Spring Loaded Self Operated Gas Regulator
 - o Item 25-26: 1 ¼" Spring Loaded Self Operated Gas Regulators
 - o Items 27-28: Spring Loaded Throttling Relief Back Pressure Regulator
 - o Item 30: Pressure Reducing Regulator
 - o Item 31: Strainers
- Equipment Controls Company of Norcross, GA:
 - o Items 1-2: 200, 400 Class CFH (NTC) Screwed Case Aluminum Meters
- Jem-Tech Inc. of Malabar, FL:
 - o Items 11-14: Romet or Roots 3M, 5M, 7M, 11M Rotary Meters
- Marieco, LLC of Leeds, AL:
 - o Item 22: Constant Pressure Pilot Loaded Regulator
 - o Item 23: 2" Flanged Spring Loaded Self-Regulated Gas Regulator

Mark Bunker, Councilmember Kathleen Beckman, Councilmember



David Allbritton, Councilmember Lina Teixeira, Councilmember

"Equal Employment and Affirmative Action Employer"

These vendors represent the lowest most responsible bidders overall, in accordance with the bid specifications, in the estimated amount of \$1.3 Million, for a period of one (1) year, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options.

This Award recommendation will be considered by the City Council at the April 1st, 2024, Work Session (1:30 p.m.) and voted on at the April 4th, 2024, Council Meeting (6:00 p.m.). These meetings are held at Clearwater Main Library, at 100 N. Osceola Ave., Clearwater, FL 33755.

Inquiries regarding this Intent to Award can be directed to Milisa Harris, Procurement Analyst at, <u>Milisa.Harris@myclearwater.com</u> or mailed to City of Clearwater, Attn: Procurement Division, PO Box 4748, Clearwater, FL 33758-4748.

Posted on this date by:

Milisa Harris

Milisa Harris Procurement Analyst